HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 23-04-1035 Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Chilkat Custom Contractors for the Haines Harbor – Landscaping project for an estimated amount of \$70,000.

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the Haines Harbor- Landscaping project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough did not receive any responsive bids by the bid deadline for the project; and

WHEREAS, Haines Borough Code Section 3.60.170(G) provides that when the competitive procedure has been followed by no responsive bids were received, the assembly may authorize the services be performed and the supplies purchased without further competitive bidding; and

WHEREAS, Chilkat Custom Contractors has offered to complete the services requested for \$70,000; and

WHEREAS, time is of the essence since failure to order landscaping supplies will keep us from completing the work this year; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities recommends approval of the proposal from Chilkat Custom Contractors,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Chilkat Custom Contractors for the Haines Harbor- Landscaping project for an estimated amount of \$70,000.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 11th day of April, 2023.

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

